BRONX COMMUNITY BOARD 8

PRESENTS

2025 NEW YORK YANKEES YOUTH LEADERSHIP AWARD

APPLICATIONS NOW OPEN!

WHO CAN APPLY

- High school seniors
- Reside in Bronx Community Board 8 OR perform community service in Bronx Community Board 8
- Must have performed 50 hours of community service

NOMINATION DEADLINE: FRIDAY, MARCH 14, 2025

SUBMIT THE COMPLETED NOMINATION FORM (PAGE 2) AND RESUME TO <u>BX08@CB.NYC.GOV</u> TO BE CONSIDERED FOR THE YOUTH LEADERSHIP AWARD.

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE RETURNED TYPED, NOT HANDWRITTEN

The Youth Leadership Award will provide a \$750.00 stipend to Youth Leaders nominated by Bronx Community Board 8.

In addition, the Youth Leaders will be recognized on-field during a pre-game ceremony at Yankee Stadium in 2025 on Bronx Community Board 8 Day (if applicable).

Questions? Contact Bronx Community Board 8 at 718-884-3959 or bx08@cb.nyc.gov.

NEW YORK YANKEES COMMUNITY COUNCIL YOUTH LEADERSHIP AWARD

Nomination Form

Name of Nominee:	Date of Birth:
Address:	
Zip code:	Telephone #:
Rationale and description of Nominee's demons additional paper, if needed):	trated leadership (please use
For a candidate to be considered for the Youth Leadership Award, please submit this completed Nomination Form and resume, which includes education, voluntary and/or extracurricular activities, and if applicable, work experience, award(s) received, etc, prepared by the candidate by Friday, March 14th, 2025 sent to bx08@cb.nyc.gov.	
<u>District Manager</u>	
Signature	Date
Community Board Chairperson	
Signature	Date

BOTH SIGNATURES REQUIRED